
 

Level 1A City 
Tower 

Manchester 
M1 4BT United 

Kingdom  

+44 (0)300 323 0140 

FAO. xxxxxx 

Key Account Manager 

BMJ Publishing Group Ltd 

BMA House, Tavistock Square 

LONDON, WC1H 9JR 

26 January 2022 

Dear xxxxxxx 

Re: Contract number C35951 (formerly DN461122) 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2022 

As the Authorised Officer for this contract, NICE would like to confirm extension of 

the current contract with BMJ Publishing Group for the provision of the BMJ Best 

Practice for a further 2 x 12 months. This extension will be under the same Terms & 

Conditions as per the current Agreement. 

Period of contract extension  

This extension to the contract covers a period of 01 st April 2022 to 31st March 2024. 

Terms and conditions  

This extension will be under the same Terms & Conditions as per the current 
Agreement. 

Costs   

The total value of this contract extension is £1,475,128 (excl. VAT) and will be 

invoiced over the following periods direct from Health Education England: 

01/04/2022 – 31/03/2023 £xxxxxxx(excl. VAT) 

01/04/2023 – 31/03/2024 £xxxxxx (excl. VAT) 
 

It is agreed by the parties signed below that all terms and conditions of the original 

contract continue to apply. 

Yours sincerely 

 



 

Celestine Johnston, Programme Manager National Core Content 

Commissioning NICE 

Signed for and on behalf of Health Education England 

Contract Manager 

xxxxxxxx 

Date 

27-01-22 

Budget Holder 

xxxxxxxx 

Date 

27-01-22 

 

Signed for and on behalf of BMJ Publishing Group 

Contract Manager 

xxxxxxx 

Date 

27-01-22 

Authorised Signatory - CFO 

xxxxxxx 

Date 

28-01-22 

 

This document is not valid until all signatures are completed. 

Page | 2 

 


